(All voltages referenced to GND, unless otherwise specified.)
VCC .........................................................................-36V to +36V
LDO .........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
DO ...........................................................Higher of (VCC - 36V) and -36V
                                                   Lower of (VCC + 36V) and +36V
DIN, NPN, PP, NO, LDO2IN, FAULT .......................-0.3V to +6V
LEDS, LED2 ....... -0.3V to the higher of (VCC - 0.3V) and +0.3V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)

Ordering Information
PART LDO
VOLTAGE
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX14838GTC+ 5V -40°C to
+105°C
12 TDFN-
EP
MAX14838GWC+ 5V -40°C to
+105°C
12-bump
WLP
MAX14839GTC+ 3.3V -40°C to
+105°C
12-TDFN-
EP
MAX14839GWC+ 3.3V -40°C to
+105C
12-bump
WLP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad
VCC
NPN
DIN
MAX14838
MAX14839
FAULT
IRQ
PWM
GPO
100nF
DO
GND
24V
OUT
GND
LEDS LED2LDO
LED2IN
PP
NO
SENSOR
AFE
100nF
MCU
10nF
MAX14838/MAX14839 24V Pin-Configurable Industrial Sensor
Output Drivers
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 15
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS